currency at the time of the transaction. Foreign currency risk arises from future commercial transactions.

 The Group manages foreign currency risk on an as-needs basis. The risk is measured using sensitivity

analysis and cash-flow forecasting. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk, expressed in
Australian dollars at the reporting date, was as follows:

 PGK
 2023 2022
 A$ A$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 226,101 157,750
Net currencies exposure 226,101 157,750

 The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar

against the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency
risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates. A positive number in the table represents a decrease in the
operating loss after tax and increase equity where the Australian dollar strengthens against the relevant
currency. For a 10% weakening of the Australian dollar against the relevant currency, there would be a
comparable impact on the loss or equity, and the balances below would be negative.

 PGK
 2023 2022
 A$ A$
Loss after tax and equity
- 10% increase 22,610 15,750
- 10% decrease (22,610) (15,750)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 324AF577-28AA-42F9-AEAA-218292239CDD

MAYUR RESOURCES LTD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 30 June 2023

56

21. Financial risk management (continued)

 c) Interest rate risk

 The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises predominantly from cash and cash equivalents bearing
variable interest rates. At the end of the reporting period, the Group maintained the following variable
rate accounts:

 30 June 2023 30 June 2022
 Weighted

average
interest rate Balance

Weighted
average

interest rate Balance